Other current liabilities 51 436 71 928 66 682

Provision for retirement benefits and similar obligations 3 410 3 411 3 380

Provisions for liabilities 1 392 1 612 1 210

Liabilities associated with assets classified as held for
sale, of which:

0 2 661 0

  - lease liabilities 0 2 661 0

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 4 784 086 4 905 393 3 519 801

Orbis Group
Quarterly Report for the First Quarter of 2020
Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
(figures quoted in PLN thousand, unless otherwise stated)

 10

3.4 Consolidated statement of changes in equity

Equity attributable to owners of the parent

N
o

n
-c

o
n

tr
o

lli
n

g

in
te

re
s

ts

Total

S
h

ar
e

ca

p
it

al

R
es

er
ve

s

S
h

ar
e

re
d

e
m

p
ti

o
n

re

se
rv

e

R
et

ai
n

ed

ea
rn

in
g

s

F
o

re
ig

n
 c

u
rr

e
n

c
y

tr
an

sl
a

ti
o

n

re
se

rv
e

Twelve months ended December 31, 2019

Balance as at January 1, 2019
(as reported)

517 754 133 333 0 1 727 659 7 679 361 2 386 786

- adjustment for IFRS 16 0 0 0 (199 514) 0 0 (199 514)

Balance as at January 1, 2019
(restated)

517 754 133 333 0 1 528 145 7 679 361 2 187 272

- net profit for the period 0 0 0 1 258 246 0 340 1 258 586

- other comprehensive income/(loss) 0 0 0 (1 237) (29 921) (22) (31 180)

Total comprehensive income/(loss)
for the period

0 0 0 1 257 009 (29 921) 318 1 227 406

- creation of share redemption
reserve

0 0 850 000 (850 000) 0 0 0

Balance as at December 31, 2019 517 754 133 333 850 000 1 935 154 (22 242) 679 3 414 678

of which: three months ended March 31, 2019

Balance as at January 1, 2019
(as reported)

517 754 133 333 0 1 727 659 7 679 361 2 386 786

- adjustment for IFRS 16 0 0 0 (199 514) 0 0 (199 514)

Balance as at January 1, 2019
(restated)

517 754 133 333 0 1 528 145 7 679 361 2 187 272

- net profit/(loss) for the period 0 0 0 30 813 0 (3)   30 810

- other comprehensive income/(loss) 0 0 0 0 (1 396) 0 (1 396)

Total comprehensive income/(loss)
for the period

0 0 0 30 813 (1 396) (3) 29 414

Balance as at March 31, 2019 517 754 133  333 0 1 558 958 6 283 358 2 216 686

Three months ended March 31, 2020

Balance as at January 1, 2020 517 754 133 333 850 000 1 935 154 (22 242) 679 3 414 678

- net loss for the period 0 0 0 (34 755) 0 (1) (34 756)

- other comprehensive income/(loss) 0 0 0 0 (2 432) (11) (2 443)

Total comprehensive loss
for the period

0 0 0 (34 755) (2 432) (12) (37 199)

Balance as at March 31, 2020 517 754 133 333 850 000 1 900 399 (24 674) 667 3 377 479

Orbis Group
Quarterly Report for the First Quarter of 2020
Condensed Interim Financial Statements
(figures quoted in PLN thousand, unless otherwise stated)

 11

3.5 Consolidated statement of cash flows

3 months ended

March 31, 2020

3 months ended

March 31, 2019

OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Profit/(loss) before tax, of which: (39 346) 42 570

- from continuing operations (39 346) 37 101

- from discontinued operations 0 5 469

Adjustments: (3 139) 41 671

Depreciation and amortisation 56 992 53 415